

FOI number: **HBC\_FOI\_20200283**  
Date FOI Received: **22/04/2020**  
Department: **Information Digital Services**  
Title: **IT Contracts**  
Description: **Council IT supplier information**

**Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)**

1. Does the council outsource and use 3<sup>rd</sup> party suppliers under any of the following 3 categories?  
-IT Hardware/Software.  
-IT Support.  
-IT Services and communication.
2. If so who are the suppliers/resellers used and what has the spend been with them in the last 6 months?
3. Who are the contacts/procurement in the council to speak with in order to get added as an IT supplier to the council?
4. Who are the IT managers in the council in place and there contact details?

**Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)**

1. Hertsmere Borough Council does not currently outsource and use 3<sup>rd</sup> party suppliers in any of the 3 categories listed. However we do have a number of contracts for goods and services which can be found on our contracts register on our website  
<https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Business/Tenders--Contracts/Tenders--Contracts.aspx>
2. n/a
3. Suppliers can register on the Supply Hertfordshire portal  
<http://www.supplyhertfordshire.uk/>
4. <REDACTED>